TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: JC.12/14/23
AQ24COM-02 Series
 24 V Bidirectional 250 W TVS Diode Array, General Purpose ESD Protection
The AQ24COM-02 series bidirectional TVS are fabricated in a
proprietary silicon avalanche technology. These diodes provide a

Ordering Information
Product Characteristics
Part Marking System Part Numbering System
AQ 02 TG
Number of
Channels
Package
Tape & Reel
–
J: SC70-3
H: SOT23-3
*24 COM
Working voltage
Communications
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Automotive
Grade Diodes)
AH**
AH = Part code
* = Assembly code
* = Date code
Reflow condition Pb – Free assembly
Pre Heat
- Temperature min (Ts(min)) 150 °C
- Temperature max (Ts(max)) 200 °C
- Time (min to max) (ts) 60 – 120 secs
Average ramp up rate (Liquidus)  temp
(TL) to peak
3 °C/second max
TS(max) to TL - Ramp-up rate 3 °C/second max
Reflow
- Temperature (TL) (Liquidus) 217 °C
- Temperature (tL) 60 – 150 seconds
Peak temperature (TP) 260+0/-5 °C
Time within 5°C of actual peak
temperature (tp)
30 seconds
Ramp-down rate 6 °C/second max
Time 25°C to peak temperature (TP) 8 minutes max
Do not exceed 260 °C
TVS Diode Arrays (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: JC.12/14/23
AQ24COM-02 Series
 24 V Bidirectional 250 W TVS Diode Array, General Purpose ESD Protection
Package Dimensions - SC70-3
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 0.90 1.10 0.035 0.043
A1 0.00 0.10 0.000 0.004
A2 0.90 1.00 0.035 0.039
b 0.20 0.40 0.008 0.016
C 0.08 0.15 0.003 0.006
D 2.00 2.20 0.079 0.087
E 1.15 1.35 0.045 0.053
E1 2.15 2.40 0.085 0.094
e 0.650  Typ 0.026 Typ
e1 1.20 1.40 0.047 0.055
L 0.53 Ref 0.021 Ref
L1 0.26 0.45 0.010 0.018
θ 0° 8° 0° 8°
Recommended Soldering Pattern
Top View Side View
Front View
Package Dimensions - SOT23-3
Package SOT23-3
Pins 3
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 0.880 1.150 0.035 0.045